#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7413383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA ON PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET-SHOULD BE GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION (NOT DENISE MOTLEY) previously recorded on Reel 051713 Frame 0524. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TUT SYSTEMS, INC.	11/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 TOURNAMENT DRIVE
City:	HORSHAM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7145912
Patent Number:	7113486
Patent Number:	8054880
Patent Number:	7477692
Patent Number:	9374615

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 828-324-2200

Email: Ithomas@commscope.com

Correspondent Name: COMMSCOPE

Address Line 1: 1100 COMMSCOPE PLACE SE

Address Line 4: HICKORY, NORTH CAROLINA 28602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:LAURA J. THOMASSIGNATURE:/Laura J. Thomas/DATE SIGNED:07/01/2022

PATENT REEL: 060561 FRAME: 0347

507366460

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Corrective Assignment for TUT to GIC updated#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment for TUT to GIC updated#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment for TUT to GIC updated#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment for TUT to GIC updated#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment for TUT to GIC updated#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment for TUT to GIC updated#page6.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5945241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/23/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TUT SYSTEMS, INC.	11/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENISE MOTLEY
Street Address:	101 TOURNAMENT DRIVE
City:	HORSHAM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7145912
Patent Number:	7113486
Patent Number:	8054880
Patent Number:	7477692
Patent Number:	9374615

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6784738593

Email: denise.motley@commscope.com

Correspondent Name: ARRIS

Address Line 1: 3871 LAKEFIELD DRIVE
Address Line 4: SUWANEE, GEORGIA 30024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIOUS TUT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE MOTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Motley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Tut into GIC mgr 111123 #page1.tif
source=Tut into GIC mgr 111123 #page2.tif
source=Tut into GIC mgr 111123 #page3.tif

A document was recorded on February 4, 2020 at Reel/Frame 051713/0524 in order to record the merger of Tut Systems, Inc. with and into General Instrument Corporation, effective November 23, 2011. The Patent Assignment Cover Sheet for this recordation inadvertently and erroneously listed Denise Motely as the Receiving Party Name, instead of General Instrument Corporation.

We are filing this Corrective Assignment to clarify General Instrument Corporation as the name of the Receiving Party.

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TUT SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 9:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2702865 8100M

111225118

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9177283

DATE: 11-23-11

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:54 AM 11/23/2011
FILED 09:54 AM 11/23/2011
SBV 111225118 - 2702865 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

## TUT SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO

#### GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

November 23, 2011

General Instrument Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation or formation and the state of domicile of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation/Formation
(a) General Instrument Corporation (" <u>GF</u> ")	Delaware

(b) Tut Systems, Inc. ("Tut") Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of GI and Tut (together, the "Constituent Entities") in accordance with Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

**THIRD:** That Tut shall be merged with and into GI, with GI being the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the merger, and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be General Instrument Corporation.

**FOURTH:** That the certificate of incorporation of GI at the effective time of the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: That the merger is to become effective as of the date and time of the filing of this certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State.

**SIXTH:** That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 101 Tournament Drive, Horsham, PA 19044, the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

**SEVENTH:** That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, and without cost, to any stockholder or member, of a Constituent Entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized representative as of the date first written above.

> GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

/s/ Marc E. Rothman By: Name: Marc E. Rothman

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

[Signature page for Certificate of Merger]

SFODM\$#6635900.2

**PATENT** REEL: 060561 FRAME: 0354 **RECORDED: 07/01/2022**